ICAR-AGRICULTURALTECHNOLOGYAPPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 03.11.2025

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs. 2,45,31,500/- (Rupees Two Crores forty five lakhs thirty
one thousand and five hundred only) to the following KVKs first instalment in the Special Project on Cotton 'Targeting technologies
to agro-ecological zones-large scale demonstrations of best practices to enhance cotton productivity' during the finanancial year
2025-26 vide Nodal Officer Note dt.